	NAPLAN Paper test key dates 2020

	December
	Writing Marker Application form is available online.

	Monday 3 February
	Schools open.

	Monday 3 –  Tuesday 11 February
	NAPLAN pre-test information package expected arrival in schools.

	Wednesday 12 February
	Last date for submission of requests for Braille, large print, black and white masters and electronic formats of the tests.

	Thursday 13 February
	Last date for student details and parent background information for all enrolled students to be up-to-date in SIRS.

	Tuesday 25 February –  Friday 6 March
	Registration and Participation website (Pearson website) open period. Schools verify/amend student details on the Pearson website: www.pearsononline.com.au.

	Friday 28 February
	Closing date for Home-school registrations.

	Friday 6 March
	Cut-off date for determining the numbers of students needing paper test materials. Test books will be produced and over-printed with names for all students who have not been recorded on the Pearson website as withdrawn or exempt.

	Monday 16 March – Friday 22 May
	Pearson website open period: website open for printing the Test participation and summary report and updating student participation status, where necessary.

	Friday 27 March
	Last date for online submission of Writing Marker Application form.

	Thursday 9 April
	Last date for submission of exemption and adjustments for disability application forms. Term 1 finishes.

	Friday 10 April – Monday 13 April
	EASTER

	Saturday 25 April 
	ANZAC Day 

	Friday 10 April – Monday 27 April
	School holidays; ANZAC day public holiday

	Tuesday 28 April
	School term 2 starts.

	Friday 1 May
	Last date for submission of withdrawal application forms.

	Thursday 7 May
	All assessment materials expected to be delivered to schools.
Schools complete Materials Receipt and Additional Materials form on Pearson website. Last date for online notification of failure to receive assessment materials.

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday 12, Wednesday 13, Thursday 14 May
	NAPLAN Paper test: administer tests as per schedule.

	Tuesday 12 May – Friday 15 May
	Paper test catch-up sessions to be administered as required.

	Friday 15 May
	Check that student and school information on test books is complete and accurate.

	Tuesday 19 May
	Last date for return of all test materials (test books, special formats). Confirm dispatch of materials on Pearson website.

	Friday 22 May
	Closing date of Pearson website. Ensure all student test participation details are correct.

	Friday 29 May
	Test materials must be kept secure until after 29 May. See Handbook for Principals and NAPLAN coordinators for conditions.

	21 May –  12 June
	Writing marking takes place.

	Mid-August
	Delivery of NAPLAN school data and student reports.
Student reports distributed to parents and carers.
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